

NOTICE OF AWARD

**SR 417 BRIDGE OVER SR 528 PRESERVATION
PROJECT 417-751, CONTRACT NO. 001759**

March 11, 2021

Bids for this project were received and opened on February 17, 2021 at 1:30 p.m. The bid tabulation is attached hereto.

On March 11, 2021 the CFX Board members awarded the Contract to the following firm, contingent upon final execution of the contract by both parties:

Kiewit Infrastructure South Company
8403 South Park Circle, Suite 655
Orlando, Florida 32819

Any person who is adversely affected by this decision and who wants to protest must comply with the proper procedures in the Central Florida Expressway Authority's Policy for Resolution of Protests, Policy: PROC 3.1, which is available for review upon request at the CFX Office, 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida. Failure to comply with Policy: PROC 3.1 shall constitute a waiver of any protest proceedings. A protest bond in the amount of \$5,000.00, or 1% of the lowest bid submitted, whichever is greater, will be required to protest this decision to award.

Aneth Williams
Director of Procurement

The posting of this Notice of Award, while believed to be accurate, is unofficial and is offered strictly for the convenience of interested persons. The CFX shall not be liable for any errors or omissions involved in the posting of this online Notice. The official Notice of Award has been, or will be, posted in the lobby of the CFX's office at 4974 ORL Tower Road, Orlando, Florida, and shall be the sole version of the Notice upon which interested persons may rely for all intents and purposes.

| BID TAB CFX PROJECT NO. 417-751; CONTRACT NO. 001759 S.R. 417 BRIDGE OVER S.R. 528 PRESERVATION | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|----------|------|---|----------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | | KIEWIT INFRASTR. SOUTH CO. | | SEMA CONSTRUCTION | | M & J CONSTRUCTION CO. | | SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION | | SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE | |
| ITEM NO. | QUANTITY | UNIT | DESCRIPTION | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL |
| 0101-001-000 | 1.000 | LS | MOBILIZATION | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$140,000.00 | \$156,350.00 | \$156,350.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| 0102-001-000 | 1.000 | LS | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$320,000.00 | \$320,000.00 | \$222,843.00 | \$222,843.00 | \$505,000.00 | \$505,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 |
| 0102-99C-000 | 10.000 | ED | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY - CONTINGENCY | \$15.00 | \$150.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$76.70 | \$767.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$100.00 | \$1,000.00 |
| 0400153-000 | 60.000 | CF | NON-SHRINK GROUT - MISCELLANEOUS | \$45.00 | \$2,700.00 | \$400.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$1,254.73 | \$75,283.80 | \$760.00 | \$45,600.00 | \$10.00 | \$600.00 |
| 0415-001-005 | 800.000 | LB | REINFORCING STEEL SUBSTRUCTURE | \$0.75 | \$600.00 | \$10.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$2.12 | \$1,696.00 | \$33.00 | \$26,400.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 0460-112-000 | 80.000 | EA | ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT | \$620.00 | \$49,600.00 | \$800.00 | \$64,000.00 | \$3,294.00 | \$263,520.00 | \$1,050.00 | \$84,000.00 | \$25.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 0461-113-014 | 4.000 | EA | MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY FIX. F&I, 751-1000 KIPS | \$32,450.00 | \$129,800.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$98,000.00 | \$22,486.00 | \$89,944.00 | \$57,000.00 | \$228,000.00 | \$72,000.00 | \$288,000.00 |
| 0461-114-014 | 28.000 | EA | MULTIROTATIONAL BEARING ASSEMBLY EXP. F&I, 751-1000 KIPS | \$34,000.00 | \$952,000.00 | \$24,500.00 | \$686,000.00 | \$22,486.00 | \$629,608.00 | \$63,000.00 | \$1,764,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$2,100,000.00 |
| 0999-001-000 | N/A | N/A | ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 0999-002-000 | N/A | N/A | WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| TOTAL BID | | | | | \$1,369,850.00 | | \$1,375,250.00 | | \$1,475,011.80 | | \$2,988,250.00 | | \$3,029,000.00 |